POLICY NUMBER 12

SCHOLARSHIPS

- **Clause I.** The distribution of ASG scholarships at the conclusion of the school year is a privilege reserved solely to the Office of Student Affairs. Only that Office shall make the decision to award scholarships, considering the following criteria:
 - Service to the College Community and to the ASG
 - Leadership roles assumed and execution of those roles
 - Adherence to Standards of Conduct
 - Teamwork
 - Educational achievement
- **Clause II.** Should the Director of Student Affairs choose to award a scholarship or scholarships to members of the ASG, such awards shall be in an amount determined solely by the Office of Student Affairs.
- **Clause III.** The Office of Student Affairs may request that a Scholarship Committee be formed from the members to investigate the amount and the distribution of the scholarships, but this shall not be a requirement for any awards to be given and this committee shall serve in solely an advisory capacity to the Director. Similarly, the Office of Student Affairs may choose to waive the distribution of scholarship(s) at any time.

Approved 5 October 2005